
Devon Golf Captains 2026 Match Fixture List  
 

Note: President’s Day Thu 7-May at Exeter & Captain’s Day Thu 17-Sep at Yelverton 
 

Last updated 15-Jan-2026 

 
Name:       EG member (CDH) no: 
 
Email address:       
  
Contact number:         Current club: 
 
Please email a scan or photograph of your completed form to Dave Smith (Captain) 
robspalu@virginmedia.com  
*  Reversion to 2 tours per year, hence this is a home fixture in 2026. 

Match Date  
Lunch / First 
tee 

Venue No of 
players 
required 

Indicate if you 
wish to be 
considered for 
selection 

Captain v Vice 
Captain 

Thu 9-Apr  
1200 / 1300 

Yelverton 36  

Hampshire (H) Thu 16-Apr 
1100 / 1200 

Libbaton 16  

Sussex (H) Wed 22-Apr 
1100 / 1200 

Elfordleigh 16  

Oxfordshire (A) Tue 19-May 
1200 / 1300 

Mapledurham 16 
 

Tour – 2 overnight 
stays (Mon/Tue) Warwickshire (A) Wed 20-May 

1100 / 1200 
Moor Hall 16 

Worcestershire (H) Thu 28-May 
1100 / 1155 

Dartmouth 16  

Shropshire & 
Herefordshire (H*) 

Wed 10-Jun 
1200 / 1300 

Kington 16 
 

Tour – 2 overnight 
stays (Tue/Wed)  Shropshire & 

Herefordshire (H*) 
Thu 11-Jun 
1100 / 1204 

Herefordshire 16 

Cornwall (A) Thu 18-Jun 
1030 / 1130 

Perranporth 16  

Dorset (H) Thu 9-Jul 
1200 / 1300 

Ilfracombe 16 
 

South Wales Coast 
(H) 

Thu 16-Jul 
1200 / 1300 

Churston 16  

Wiltshire (A) Wed 22-Jul 
1100 / 1200 

Marlborough 16  

Gloucestershire (H) Thu 13-Aug 
1100 / 1200 

Okehampton 16  

Devon Juniors (H) Thu 27-Aug 
1130 / 1230 

Yelverton 12  

Somerset (A) Tue 8-Sep 
1200 / 1300 

Minehead 16 
 

Devon Ladies (A) Thu 24-Sep 
1000 / 1100 

Libbaton 16 
 

mailto:robspalu@virginmedia.com

